FORM PTO-1595	11-17-199	19	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-92		ΞET	Patent and Trademark Office				
IMD 11.9.95	10120222	71818 8(() 184)	Attorney Docket No. 10982206-1				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10120222		ess of receiving party(ies):				
Steven F. Liepe		Intellectual Prop P.O. Box 27240	KARD COMPANY perty Administration 00 plorado 80528-9599				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?Yes _X No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other						
Execution Date(s): Respectfully; J	une 15, 1999						
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):						
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	cation, execution da	ate of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
Serial No.: 09/315,312 Date File	d: 05/20/ 99						
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO					
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMF 3404 E. Harmony Road	ANY	Enclosed					
Fort Collins, CO 80528		_ X Authoriz	ation to be charged to deposit account.				
1	315312	8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: 08-2025				
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document		ntormation is true ai	nd correct and any attached copy is a				
Laura M. Clark	X	1) 1(Car.	6 Nov 01, 1999				
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date				
Tota	al number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attac	hments, and document:2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail document to be recorded with	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ch this portion					
	Commissioner of P Box A	atents and Tradema ssignment on, D.C. 20231	rks				
			DATENT				

PATENT REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0879

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10982206-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: Method For Enabling Portable Flash Memory Storage Products For Wireless Communication							
Filing date:	May 20, 1999		Serial	No.:	09/315,3	312	
continuations Letters Patent	vention(s) and in- -in-part (C-I-P's), t, and any and all ed thereon or the	divisionals, and Letters Patent	d renewals of of the United	and su States a	bstitutes fo and of count	r said applic tries foreign	ation for said thereto which
be held and e the term or t	cionally authorize lenjoyed by HP, its erms for which strely as the same een made;	s successors, a aid Letters Pat	ssigns, nomin tent respective	ees or le ely may	egal represe be granted,	ntatives, to t reissued or	he full end of extended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all su improvement legal represers aid invention proceedings, reissue and everything poenforce, for i any and all co	hereby covenant we not executed a agree that I/we ch papers as make, said application and I/we n(s) or improvem to sign all lawful foreign applications application and I/we are paid by HP;	and will not extending the necessar on and said Leagree to comment(s), said appears, to extend to make its successors enefit, proper particular to the successors and the successors are successors.	ecute any agrear a request is ry or desirable etters Patent, nunicate to HP pplication and ecute all disclail rightful o, assigns, non patent protect	eement made, a e to per to HP, , or to it said Le aimers a aths and innees al	in conflict had without ifect the tit its successes nominee, etters Pater do declaration declaration legal repsaid invention	nerewith, and undue delay le to said in ors, assigns, all known fait, to testify als, continuations, and geresentatives on(s) or improundurder	d I/we further, execute and nvention(s) or nominees or cts respecting in any legations, C-I-P's nerally to do to obtain and ovement(s) in
States and ar patents on ap and all Letter United States	e hereby authorize ny official of any oplications as afor s Patent for said s which may be with the terms of t	country or coul esaid, to issue invention(s) or issued and g	ntries foreign to HP, as ass improvementer ranted on or	to the U ignee of s), inclu	nited States the entire ri ding any an	whose duty ght, title and d all Letters	it is to issue I interest, any Patent of the
application no	her authorize and ow identified by t en made known to	he attorney do	cket number a	and title	set forth al	ove as soor	date of said as the same
Inventor Signat	n ure (Seel)	c.)	Date Assignr	nent Signe	ed:6-	15-99	
Inventor's Typed	Name: Steven F Liep	B	Di	te Applica	tion Signed:	6-15-9	9
State of Cold	orado	>		IONATHA	AN A FIROOZ	The state of the s	
County of Lar	· net) ss.:)	1	Nota	ry Public if Colorado		
personally knowi	s $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ or proved to me or growent to be his/her	in the basis of sa		ce to be	the person w	ho acknowledg	who is ed the foregoing
					Jon	athon	a Fino
					Notary Pu My comm	blic hission expires:	a Fine

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Rev 11/98 (Assign)